

GAHC010081682024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./190/2024

KAMAL UDDIN MAZUMDAR AND 6 ORS
S/O LATE ABDUL SOID MAZUMDAR,
VILL.- LAKHINAGAR PART- I, P.S.- HAILAKANDI, DIST.- HAILAKANDI,
ASSAM, PIN- 788164.

2: AYNUL HAQUE LASKAR
S/O ABDUL JALIL LASKAR

VILL.- LAKHINAGAR PART- I
P.S.- HAILAKANDI
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788164.

3: FAKRUL ISLAM LASKAR
S/O MUJOMIL ALI LASKAR

VILL.- LAKHINAGAR PART- I
P.S.- HAILAKANDI
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788164.

4: ANWAR HUSSAIN LASKAR
S/O MUJOMMIL ALI LASKAR

VILL.- LAKHINAGAR PART- I
P.S.- HAILAKANDI
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788164.

5: NIZAM UDDIN MAZUMDER
S/O LATE ABDUL SOID MAZUMDAR

VILL.- LAKHINAGAR PART- I
P.S.- HAILAKANDI
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788164.

6: ASAB UDDIN MAZUMDER
S/O LATE ABDUL SOID MAZUMDAR

VILL.- LAKHINAGAR PART- I
P.S.- HAILAKANDI
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788164.

7: ANAM UDDIN MAZUMDER
S/O LATE ABDUL SOID MAZUMDAR

VILL.- LAKHINAGAR PART- I
P.S.- HAILAKANDI
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788164

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR.

2:JUBEDA BIBI MAZUMDER
S/O LATE ABDUL SOID MAZUMDAR

VILL.- LAKHINAGAR PART- I
P.S.- HAILAKANDI
DIST.- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788164

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B KAUSHIK, MR. I U CHOWDHURY,MR. A AHMED,MR H R A CHOUDHURY,MS A BEGUM(P- 1,3 TO 7),MR. A M BARBHUIYA(P- 1,3 TO 7),MR S M T CHISTIE,K BHARALI,S ACHUMI,MR. S HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. A KHAN,MS. R S SADIAL,MR. N MAHAJAN,MR. A KHAN (R-2),MR. N MAHAJAN(R-2),MR. M R SODIAL(R-2),MS. R S SADIAL(R-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : **02/03/2026**

(Michael Zothankhuma, J)

Mr. I.U. Choudhury, learned counsel for the appellants has been furnished a copy of the Paper Book in the Court today i.e. 02/03/2026.

List the matter on 24/03/2026s.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant